significantly higher than statewide average for similar state-owned roadways. A total of 1,088 

crashes were reported along the US 29 corridor during the three-year study period from 2011 

to 2013. Three (3) crashes resulted in three (3) fatalities. Four hundred forty-seven (447) of the 

crashes resulted in injuries to 649 vehicle occupants. There were 24 incidents involving 

pedestrians and/or bicyclists. Additional details related to reported crashes along US 29 are 

provided in Table 2-9. 

Table 2-9: US 29 Crash Data Summary